GE
Intelligent Platforms
V7812
Intel Quad-Core LV Xeon Dual Slot VME Single Board Computer
Features
•	 Intel® Quad-Core LV Xeon® @ 2.13 GHz
•	 Up	to	12	Mbyte	L2	cache
•	 Up	to	4	Gbyte	DDR2	SDRAM	with	ECC

V7812 Intel® Quad-Core LV Xeon® Dual Slot VME Single Board Computer
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
V7812-110001:	 Dual-Core	Xeon	Processor	@	2.13	GHz,	2	GByte	DDR2	SDRAM	w/ECC
V7812-220001:		 Quad-Core	Xeon	Processor	@	2.13	GHz,	4	GByte	DDR2	SDRAM	w/ECC
Rear Transition Modules
ACC-0602RC-000: 	 3-row	paddleboard
ACC-0603RC-000: 	 5-row	6U	RTM,	2x	SATA,	one	serial	port,	2x	USB	2.0,	one	DVI-I	port
Software
V7812-SDK-XP:		 Windows	XP	software	development	kit
V7812-SDK-LNX:		 Linux	software	development	kit
Serial Ports
•	 Two	16550	compatible	serial	ports
-	 COM1	routed	to	front	panel	via	RJ45	connector
-	 COM2	routed	to	P2